

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
(CC 15904-15905/2008)(From the judgement and order dated 12/08/2008 in WP No. 1336/2008(M/S)
& WP No. 1902/2008(M/S) and order dated 17/09/2008 in RP No. 184/2008
and order dated 20/10/2008 in RP No. 161/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF
JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

VISHNU BHAGWAN AGRAWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VEER SEN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1-2(c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 08/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. adv.

Mr. Aseem Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Sudeep Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

For R-1

Mr. Vairagya Vardhan Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.

Ms. Upasana Nath, adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the special leave petitions as also on the prayer for grant of interim relief. Notice be made returnable within three weeks. Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate, present on caveat, accepts notice for respondent NO. 1 and waives service of formal notice. Let notice be issued to other respondents. Dasti service in addition is permitted. Counter affidavit by Respondent No. 1 be filed within three weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Vinod Kulvi)

Court Master Court Master