

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 3-4 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30313-30314/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 12/08/2008 in RP No. 161/2008
& RP No. 184/2008 & WP No. 1336/2008 & WP No. 1902/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

VISHNU BHAGWAN AGRAWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VEER SEN & ORS.
(for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv. (NP)
Mr. Aseem Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S.Patwalia, Sr.adv.
Mr. Sunny Chowdhary, Adv.
Mr. Vairagya Vardhan Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.
Ms. Upasana Nath, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Counsel for respondent No. 1, present in Court, accepts
notice and waives service of formal notice.

Notice to other respondents be made returnable within two
weeks. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

List after the ensuing Christmas Holidays.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

Court Master Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)