

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30313-30314/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 12/08/2008 in RP No. 161/2008 & RP No. 184/2008 & WP No. 1336/2008 & WP No. 1902/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF ALLAHABAD AT LUCKNOW)

VISHNU BHAGWAN AGRAWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VEER SEN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C)Nos.25655-25657/2009 (with office report)

Date: 12/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.A.Mariarputham, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Aseem Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr.Sudeep Kumar, Adv.
For Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.
Mr.Sunny Choudhary, Adv.
Ms.Sukanya, Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay ,Adv

Mr.Rakesh Srivastava,Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed ,Adv
Mr.Syed Ahmad Saud, Adv.
Mr.MOhd.Moonis Abbasi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Asstt.Registrar